RESOLUTION NO. 94-61 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF December, 2001. ON THE 17th

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 7-95.

WHEREAS, the Centerville Council passed Resolution 7-95 on January 30, 1995 adopting an incentive compensation system for the Director of Food Service/Executive Chef that supplemented the compensation set forth in the pay ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the issue addressed in Resolution 7-95 is now provided for in the existing pay ordinance so that Resolution 7-95 is superfluous and should be repealed.

NOW THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Resolution 7-95 is hereby repealed.

PASSED THIS 17th day of December, 2001.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

maril Im Saud

CERTIFICATE

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

G:\prolaw\City Of Centerville\RNF\79724.doc December 13, 2001